To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JAMES E. CHASEN Additional name(s) of conveying farty(ses) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Suite 352 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 15 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\) Yes \(\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\) Barry \(E. \) Deutsch, \(Esq. \) Internal Address: \(\) Application Sconsumer Products, \(\) Inc. Additional numbers attached? \(\) Yes \(\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\) Barry \(E. \) Deutsch, \(Esq. \) Internal Address: \(\) Application Sconsumer Products, \(\) Inc. 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number:	10/045932					
Name: HP INTELLECTUAL CORP. Internal Address: Attention of: MR. JOHN P. GARNIEWSKI, JR. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	10/0(5932					
Internal Address: Attention of: MR. JOHN P. GARNIEWSKI, JR. Street Address: 2751 CENTERVILLE RO SUITE 352 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19 Execution Date: December 17, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/1 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5 No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. MR. JOHN P. GARNIEWSKI, JR. MR. JOHN P. GARNIEWSKI, JR. MR. JOHN P. GARNIEWSKI, JR. Street Address: 2751 CENTERVILLE RO SUITE 352 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 5 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 5 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 5 No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 5 No S. Total number of applications and patents involved to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road	10/0/59					
Additional name(s) of conveying carry(ses) attached? ves No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Suite 352 City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ves Mo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 12/1 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ves No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road	0,1011,0					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Cother Other City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19 Execution Date: December 17, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves	1010					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Merger Change of Name Cother Other Other Other Other Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? A Patent No.(s) A Patent No.(s) A Patent No.(s) A No 5. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Street Address: 2751 CENTERVILLE RO SUITE 352 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19 Execution Date: December 17, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/1 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes B. Patent No.(s) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	7 L					
Execution Date: December 17, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/1 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. 8. Deposit account number:	AU,					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved and patents involved to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account account street Address: 6 Armstrong Road 8. Deposit account number:	803					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/1 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved applications applications and patents involved applications applications and patents involved applications applicati	No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved for the concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved applications applications and patents involved applications ap	7/01					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road 6. Total number of applications and patents involved applications are applications and patents involved applications and patents involved applications applications and patents involved applications	1					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road 6. Total number of applications and patents involved applications applications and patents involved applications and patents involved applications application						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Lance (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:						
Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. 8. Deposit account number:						
Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00					
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road	1					
Street Address: 6 Armstrong Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
50-0650						
Shelton, CT 06484	3					
City:State:Zip:	<u>:</u>					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with fequired cover sheet information to:						

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JAMES E. CHASEN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an AIR FILTERING SYSTEM (identified as Attorney Docket No. P-US-BP-0459), for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal office is 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 352, Wilmington, DE 19803, U.S.A., Attention of Mr. John P. Garniewski, Jr., is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the application which I have executed on the 17th day of December, 2001, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of

PATENT REEL: 012826 FRAME: 0518 HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all

papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon

to do so by the said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date: 17 Dece-ber, 2001

JAMES E. CHASEN

C:\My Documents\PATENTS\ASSIGNMENTS\ASSIGNMENT -James E. Chasen - D-US-BP-0459.doc

2

Pto/sb/21 (08-00) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no perso	ns are required to res	pond to a collection of information Application Number	unless it displays a valid OMB control number.		
TRANSMITTAL		Filing Date	January 9, 2002		
FORM		First Named Inventor	James E. Chasen		
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Group Art Unit	1724		
		Examiner Name			
Total Number of Pages in This Submission 4		Attorney Docket Number	P-US-BP-0459		
ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)					
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Petition Petition Petition Proprietary Information Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address Terminal Disclaimer Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Connected recordation form Docket ID No. 101964087					
Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT					
Firm or Individual name Signature Date Barry E. Deutsch April 12, 2002					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date: 4/12/02					
Typed or printed name Jenri Fer M. Cornea					
Signature Date April 12, 2002					
Signature Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments the formation of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer					

(Transmittal Form for Correspondence after Initial Filing (PTO/SB/21) [9-19.1]---page 1 of 1)

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012826 FRAME: 0520